HITONAL Assessinent Centre S	Canalage ( )
Onle In Alle I and a min	
- man - manufacture of the second	100, describition   Dute 10 Juno Completed . Done pt.
RELINO: NAFCI 180 100 106 Kg	SYS c-IIIMS
Vehilos GBG 140 T.T.	Cornell (white stars Alexan)
DON: 04/06/2018 08:15	1-Motor Claim Porin
DO / TP / Heyening Only	1. Photo Uploaded
7 Insureh	Assessmen V Survey Report
	Assi Report by Bax/ Hand to Owner/Whip
eletred With INC Assign Wksp / OWI	Tell fext
Ponnikulari You Not SI	TL 908.45, INC(,)/NON:INC()".
Orvner / Dilveri (	Tel:
Policy No:(, ) Period	d:( , ' ) Cover Type: ( )
Confirmed by 1 '(	Dates Thinks
	(e.Br. Stan) (YO): N10.20%; P: 21.79%; P: 30-100%)
STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW	tranty: YES( )/ HO( )
Exem: (5 ) Loading ( \$ 1,000	The state of the s
nero, Arminist II (Cransles 21)	
The state of the s	ation strictly Confidential & SMAIN NO talet of tebalter,
) Total Lust Case   to e-mail Insurer!	URGENTLY, I
orive-in ( )/Toived-in ( ) Involes: )	YES( ) / NO( ) Towing Col(
monu	TO A PARTY OF A PARTY OF A PARTY OF A PARTY.
	UTICAY COT ( )'
The state of the s	
OC Check/Port Rephir Inspection	
The same of the sa	
Uplost Resurrey Pholo (Repair Cost > \$300	
Uplost Resurvey Pholo [Repair Cos( > \$300	
Uplost Resurrey Pholo (Repair Cost > \$300	
Uplose Resurvey Pholo [Repair Cos( > \$300	
Uplose Resurvey Pholo [Repair Cos( > \$300	
Uplose Resurvey Pholo [Repair Cos( > \$300	
Uplose Resurvey Pholo [Repair Cos( > \$300	
Uplose Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos( > \$300	
Uplose Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300]	S 4 Invite Bernard World (200)
Uplose Reservey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300]	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
Uplose Reservey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300]	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
Uplose Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  (II/Ury I	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
Uplose Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300  (II/Ury I	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
Uplose Resurvey Pholo (Repair Cost > \$300  (Injury )  (	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
Uplose Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$300)  (Injury )  (NA 1803 S.)  Unyants Padiculars of the light of the l	() () () () () () () () () () () () () (
WA (8035) Windows Particulars Interior Not	
Wind of the Portion is the part of the par	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
Uplost Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$300)  Injury 1  NA 1803 S  Unyants Particulars of the pair Cost (> \$300)  Injury 1  NA 1803 S  Write (Owner:  place No:  maged Portion: (***)	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
Uplost Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$300)  [Injury 1	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- sent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

<ol><li>By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, yo aforesaid,</li></ol>	u hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
·不是是一个多种或有理论的。	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	04/06/2018 17:26
Date Of Accident	04/06/2018 08:15
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG AYE AFTER ALEXANDRA ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBG140T
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	ROBINSON CAR RENTAL PTE LTD
Co Reg No	2
Email Address	FAUZIAH_JABBAR@CERTISSECURITY.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-98552521

OFFICE-98552521

# Alternative Phone No Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	NV350
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORK
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy	NO

for repair to your vehicle?

REPORTING ONLY If No, Please state action to be taken

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Vehicle Category

#### Insurance Company

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD Name of Insurance Company

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

D-18090225MFCV/21 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

#### Driver

FAUZIAH BINTE JABBAR Name of Driver

S9025652A NRIC No Date Of Birth 23/07/1990 OUTDOOR Occupation 30/01/2013 Date Of Driving Pass

5 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS **Driving Experience** 

Gender FEMALE

(LOCAL) +65-98552521 Mobile Number

Fax Number

OTHERS-98552521 Contact Number

FAUZIAH\_JABBAR@CERTISSECURITY.COM EMail Address

Address BLK 815A CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 7

#11-13

Postcode 681815

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

STITLE - THINCE

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions DRIZZLING
Road Surface WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SJL9084S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

HWEE SEE CHEONG

NRIC/Passport Number

S0044879F

Contact Number

98581077

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3) Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)
  - Funderstand, arknowledge, agree and consent that:
  - (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
    - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
    - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
    - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me,
    - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
    - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
  - (b) vall insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
  - (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
  - (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name

NRIC/FIN No.:

Palicyhalaer Pad C

The Water

SKETCH PLAN	AYE (CITY) after Alexa Roa Roa	d.
WINTER TO THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	- Hourt to de	
A Committee of the Comm	IT & ON SHAPE	
The same of the sa	X	***
A. (4) [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4]	X   Along	
	ATE after	
	Alexander Road	
The state of the s	SJL 90848 (Bly jammed larake )	a- J
	1	1
	start to brake early	4
	GRG 1407(A) but van comme ing	
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCID	DENT due to shippery ro	04
14 1 7 1007		
	100	
	Mached	
A THE TENED OF THE PARTY OF THE	N. C.	
	the	- 1/5
	to the second se	N-t
Dox		
Leger		
0/4		
		-10
Marie Carlo		
	The state of the s	
C. C		7
DECLARATION  I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in a		11
I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in e	every respect.	Water !
Te Te	1 14/6/26	18
Policyholder Strassure Driver's Sig	gnature Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:	The FE
Date & Tierre: (If driver is	NESCHOOL   NESCHARING   NESCHOOL   NESCHOOL	
Date & Tim	NRIC/FIN No.	

A STATE OF THE STA

Fauziah Binte Jabbar (56808) Supervisor (SWRO) NEA MosTrap

4 June 2018

Lim Sok Heng Operation Manager

Hi Sir.

# Incident report @ along AYE after Alexandra Road on 4 June 2018, 8.15am

I was alone driving the company vehicle, Dark Grey Nissan Panel Van NV350 of plate number GBG 140T, on my way to Certis CISCO Paya Lebar HQ via Ayer Rajah Expressway (AYE).

It was drizzling, heavy traffic and the condition of the road was wet and slippery. I've kept my distance and speed in check. Along the way, from quite a distance I noticed the immediate car in front of me, Silver Honda of plate number SJL 9084S, had stopped as there was an accident further down. So instantly, I've stepped on the brake hard as well. Unfortunately, to my disbelief, the van that I was driving did not stop. It continued moving forward slowly, making noises and the whole van was vibrating thus it was also unavoidable not to hit the car in front.

Quickly, I put on the hazard lights and went down the van and meet the driver, Mdm Cheong. She was travelling with a passenger. Thankfully no one was injured. As it was both our first ever time involved in any road accident, we are shocked and unsure what to do. Moments later, an LTA officer arrived and assessed the situation. He first checked with everyone to see if anyone is injured and the three of us confirmed no injury was sustained. He then advised us to exchange particulars (name, NRIC, contact info and plate no) and take photos for us to call and report to our insurances for claim. Subsequently, as both vehicles are still operable, he told us to continue our journey. We then left the scene at 8.26am.

The particulars of the driver are as follows:

Name: Hwee See Cheong

NRIC: S0044879F

Contact No: 9858 1077

Vehicle Make/No: Silver Honda, SJL 9084 S

Attached with this are the photos taken as well. If you need any clarification, please contact me at my mobile stated below. Thank you.

Best Regards,

Fauziah Binte Jabbar NRIC: S9025652A

Mobile: 9855 2521

Email: fauziah\_jabbar@certissecurity.com

Reported on 4/6/2018
@ 1440HRR

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: 4,6,2018 (DD/MM/YYY). TI	ME: (08 ) SAW (HH:MM)
LOCATION: Along AYE after Ale	
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
a) VEHICLE NUMBER: GBG 140 T	med section
b)INSURANCE COMPANY:	
C)POLICY NUMBER:	
d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY /	THIS BARTY EIRE STHEET
e)MAKE & MODEL:	THIRD PARTI FIRE WIND IT
FITYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV /VAN / LORRY / M	
g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL /	MOTORCYCLE)
I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURAN	CE (VES/NO)
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPOR	
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	AUNG ONEIT
A)NAME:	(MALE / FEMALE)
b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:C	ONTACT:
c) ADDRESS:	
*CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER	R
(Including driver) a)NAME:	(MALE / EEMALE)
bjNRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:C	ONTACT: 98552521
c)ADDRESS:	
*d)DATE OF BIRTH: (/)(DD/MM/	
e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)	· ·
f)YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE:	¥1
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S	COMPANYS CYES INO HIRE
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INS	SURED:
5. G) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHER	RS)
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)	24 mg
7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)	12
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:	200
He of passinger of VEHICLE NUMBER: SJL90845	
The state of the s	DDEL:
1 tiple in the contract of	ONTACT: 98581077
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	16 30 10 1
	DDEL:
Industrial delication of DRIVER'S NAME:	
(NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:CC	ONTACT:
	20
	1

email = fauziah - jabbar acertissecurity con fax = fauziah - jabbar ecertissecurity. Waiting for (FCI) com

# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$9025652A





# FAUZIAH BINTE JABBAR

MALAY

Date of birth Sex

23-07-1990 F

Country of birth SINGAPORE



3750551 S9025652A

Dide of leave

03-08-2005 APT BLK 815A CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 7 #11-13 SINGAPORE 681815

NRIO No. \$9025652A Date: 01/01/2017

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE



Number S9025652A

FAUZIAH BINTE JABBAR

Birth Date 23 Jul 1990 Issue Date 30 Jan 2013



YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

EFFECTIVE DATE

Class 3A Motor cars without clutch pedals (Auto) =< 3000kg with =< 7 passengers, exclusive of the driver; and other motor vehicles without clutch pedals =< 2500kg

30 Jan 2013



NP 428A



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580 Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849 www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE - FLEET

Type of Cover.

Comprehensive

Certificate No.

D-18090225MFCV/21

Vehicle No / Chassis No

GBG140T / JN1MC2E26Z0008051

Name of Insured

ROBINSON CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

Period Of Insurance

01.04.2018 To 31.03.2019

Insured Estimated Value

Market Value At Time Of Loss

Financial Institution

: MV CREDIT PTE LTD

EXCESS: AS INDICATED BELOW

Authorised Driver\* ANY AUTHORISED DRIVERS

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive\*

(1) Whilst the vehicle is being used in connection with the Insured's business:-

(a) Any person provided he is in the Insured's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission.

(2) Whilst the vehicle is being used for social, domestic or pleasure purposes:-

(a) Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission.

For drivers with more than 1 year driving experience and/or not less than 21 years of age

Excess: S\$1,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Long Term Lease - 1 year or more) S\$2,500.00 on Section I & II separately (for Short Term Lease - less than 1 year) S\$1,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Staff)

For drivers with less than 1 year driving experience and/or less than 21 years of age

Excess: S\$3,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Long Term Lease - 1 year or more) S\$4,500.00 on Section I & II separately (for Short Term Lease - less than 1 year) S\$2,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Staff)

\* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

#### Limitations as to use\*

Use in connection with the Insured's business.

Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Insured's business.

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover:-

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

(3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.

<sup>a</sup> Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

> MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

SUSAN/A0151/MZ301A9

Issued at Singapore on 31.03.2018

Authorised Signature

A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP